

राष्ट्रीय परीक्षा एजेंसी National Testing Agency

(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

PUBLIC NOTICE 25 August 2022

Sub: Information Regarding Challenge of Provisional Answer Key, Display of Scanned Images of OMR Answer Sheet and Display of Recorded Response for National Eligibility cum Entrance Test (UG) – 2022 - Reg.

National Testing Agency conducted the National Eligibility cum Entrance Test (UG) for 1872343 candidates at 3570 different Centres located in 497 Cities throughout the country including 14 Cities outside India on 17 July 2022 (Sunday) from 02:00 P.M. to 05:20 P.M. (IST). The examination was also conducted for the first time in Abu Dhabi, Bangkok, Colombo, Doha, Kathmandu, Kuala Lumpur, Lagos, Manama, Muscat, Riyadh, Sharjah, Singapore along with Dubai and Kuwait City.

The National Testing Agency will upload the **Provisional Answer Keys, Scanned Images of OMR Answer Sheet and Recorded Responses** for **NEET** (UG) – 2022 on the website **https://neet.nta.nic.in**/ for candidates to challenge by 30^{th} of August 2022 as per following details:

Examination	Process/Activities	Processing Fee	Proposed to start	Announcement of Result
NEET (UG) – 2022	i. Answer Key Challenge.	i. ₹ 200/- for each Answer Key challenge (non- refundable).	By 30 th of August 2022	By 07 th of September 2022
	ii. Recorded Response Challenge.	ii. ₹ 200/- for per Question for each (non- refundable).		

To facilitate the candidates, a scanned image of the OMR Answer Sheet will also be sent on the registered e-mail address given by the Candidates at the time of submission of the Online Application Form of NEET (UG) -2022.

Candidates will be given an opportunity to make an online challenge against the provisional Answer Key by paying a **non-refundable processing fee of \gtrless 200/- per answer challenged**, within a specified period as indicated in the Public Notice.

Candidates will also be given an opportunity to submit representation against the **OMR grading** by paying a **non-refundable processing fee of \gtrless 200/-** per question challenged.

The detailed information along with the procedure for the challenge of Answer Key will be informed separately.

The Candidates are advised to visit the official websites of NTA (<u>www.nta.ac.in</u>) and (<u>https://neet.nta.nic.in/</u>) for the latest updates.

Infarasher

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) Senior Director (Exams)





सम्पर्क सूत्र / Helpline Number: +91-11-40759000, e-mail: <u>neet@nta.nic.in</u> वेबसाइट / Website <u>www.nta.ac.in</u>, <u>https://neet.nta.nic.in/</u>